

ORDER

OCD – 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/3/2026
DIPANKAR SHAW AND ANR.
VS
SNEHA PATHAK AND ORS.

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: March 11, 2026.

Appearance:-

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Mondal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Anand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shankharit Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Oindrila Ghosal, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- This is an application filed by the petitioner alleging willful disobedience of the order passed by this Court on 7th January, 2026 in AP-COM/752/2025, whereby this Court directed the respondents to secure the claim of the petitioner by depositing Rs.10 lakhs by way of bank draft in favour of the Registrar, Original Side.

In view of the dismissal of GA/1/2026 in AP-COM/752/2025, the respondents seek and are granted three weeks time to file his affidavit-in-opposition. Reply to the same, if any, be filed within one week.

Let this matter be listed after four weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)