

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/3/2026

DIPANKAR SHAW AND ANR.
VS
SNEHA PATHAK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 20th May, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.
Mr. Swapnadwip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Mondal, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Anand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Mondal, Adv.
...for respondents.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the parties submitted that settlement talks are still underway and they pray for a short adjournment.

List this matter on 22nd July, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

gb.